NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL FINAL AGENDA January 20th, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a City Council Meeting on Thursday, January 20th, 2011at Nibley City Hall, 625 West 3200 South at 6:00 P.M. Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

6:00 Call to Order; Minutes of January 6th, 2010 read and approved; and Approval of Agenda

· Report of Deputy Black, Cache County Sheriff Office, Star Deputy

 \cdot 6:30 Public Hearing to receive comments concerning the proposal to change the zone of 5 acres at 400 West on 3200 South (site of new City Hall) from Residential R-2 to Commercial

· Consideration of Ordinance 11-02 to change the zone of 5 acres at 400 West 3200 South

- · Preliminary and Final approval of site plan for church on 130 West 2600 South
- · Approval of bid for sewer line at 400 West
- · Approval of Nibley City representatives for South Corridor Study
- · Approval of contract with Hyrum City for library services
- · Discussion of assignments for Council Members
- · Consideration of Nibley City Parks Master Plan
- · City Manager reports
- · Council reports
- · Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at Nibley City Hall, Old City Hall, Maverik Gas Station and provided to each member of the governing body.